American Public Works Association North Carolina Chapter

Jean L. Seals Chapter Service Award

The Jean Seals Chapter Service Award is presented annually by the American Public Works Association - North Carolina Chapter to recognize a **non-APWA** member for outstanding service to the Chapter. The purpose of this Award is to recognize individuals who have supported Chapter members serving in leadership roles in fulfilling their obligations to APWA-NC. The Award recognizes the efforts of **non-members** in helping members to excel in their contributions to the Chapter and the profession. The Chapter Board knows that special people, who too often go unnoticed, support any success enjoyed by the Chapter or by individual members. This Award gives you the opportunity to nominate such people for this recognition.

ELIGIBILITY

The nominee **cannot be a member of APWA**.

SELECTION OF RECIPIENT

Upon receipt of nomination forms, The APWA-NC Awards Committee shall determine the eligibility of all Nominees for this award and, may, as its discretion, waive certain requirements for good and sufficient reason. A majority vote of the Committee shall prevail.

TIME AND METHOD OF AWARD

The award shall be made during the Annual Chapter Meeting of the APWA-NC, or at some other appropriate time and place as determined by the Committee, and shall be done with the appropriate dignity and ceremony.

INFORMATION TO ACCOMPANY NOMINATION FORM

A narrative description must be included with each nomination form describing why the person is being nominated.

ABOUT JEAN SEALS

Mrs. Jean Seals embodies the intent behind this award. She selflessly supported her husband Robert K. "Bob" Seals throughout his professional career and his involvement with the North Carolina Chapter. Jean was one of those wonderful people who helped however she could and never desired the spotlight. That is why this special award bears her name.



Nomination Form

Due to Awards Chair by **April 15, 2024.** Electronic submittal preferred. **No late applications will be accepted.** Send email to Awards Nominations in Basecamp **save-4s4SVuoRTT1R@3.basecamp.com** or click Submit below for electronic submission.

Questions? Contact the APWA-NC Awards Committee Chair(s)

Nominee's Name: Address: City (North Carolina): Daytime Phone Number:

<u>Nominated By</u> Name: Date: Title: Unit of Government/Company: Daytime Phone Number: Email:

Narrative Description (feel free to attach additional document with supporting information if needed):

